



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6843 OF 2026
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 6791 OF 2026**

Andheri Girls Education Society .. Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:
Andheri Girls Education Society .. Plaintiff
Versus
Kamla Homes and Lifestyle Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. .. Defendants

-
- Mr. Anosh Sequeira a/w. Mr. Mahek Shah, Advocates i/by Avyaan Legal for Applicant / Plaintiff.
 - Mr. Dhishan Kukreja a/w. Chandni Sabnani, Advocates i/by Suraj Dube for Defendant No.1.
 - Mr. Dikshak Soni, Advocate for Defendant No.2 – Society.
 - Mr. Sunil C. Khandagale, Advocate i/by Komal Punjabi for Respondent – BMC.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : MARCH 23, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Sequeira, learned Advocate for Applicant / Plaintiff; Mr. Kukreja, learned Advocate for Defendant No.1; Mr. Soni, learned Advocate for Defendant No.2 and Mr. Khandangale, Advocate for Respondent – BMC.
2. Time to file Reply stands extended by a further period of two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to **30th March 2026.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay