



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6843 OF 2026  
IN  
SUIT (L) NO. 6791 OF 2026

Andheri Girls Education Society ...Plaintiff  
Versus  
Kamla Homes and Lifestyle Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Sakina Electricwala i/b Avyaan Legal for the Plaintiff.  
Mr. Suhaj Dube a/w Ms. Chandni Sabnani for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
2. The following corrections to be carried out in order dated 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
  - a. In paragraph no. 2 in first line, before the word “demolished” add the word “partially”.
  - b. In the appearance for the Applicant/Plaintiff. in the beginning add the name “Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Counsel”
3. The Original order to be corrected accordingly.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]