



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (I) NO. 6843 OF 2026
IN
SUITS (I) NO. 6791 OF 2026

Andheri Girls Education Society, Through Its Chairman,

Manish K. Ajmera

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Kamla Homes And Lifestyles Pvt Ltd

...Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (I) NO.14377 OF 2026

Mr. Anosh Sequeira a/w Mehak Shah, Sakina Electricwala, Mihir Poojary i/b
Avyaan Legal for Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Dhishan Kukreja a/w Ms Chandni Sabnani i/b Mr. Suraj Dube for Defendant
No.1.

Mr. Dikshak Soni for Defendant No.2 society.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel for the parties submit that a copy of the report of Mr.
Shetgiri has been made available only this morning. Therefore, by consent
request for time to consider the report.

2 Stand over to 6th May 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]