



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6843 OF 2026

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 6791 OF 2026

Andheri Girls Education Society,

Through Its Chairman, Manish K. Ajmera

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Kamla Homes And Lifestyles Pvt Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2362 OF 2026

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 6791 OF 2026

Mr. Prateek Sekaria, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Anosh Sequeira and Ms. Mehak Shah, Ms. Sakina Electricwala i/b Avyaan Legal, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. D. Kukreja a/w Chandani Sabnani i/b Suraj Dube, for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Vikramjeet Garewal a/w Mr. Mohanish Ghatge i/b Mr. Dikshak Soni, for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Sunil C. Khandagale i/b Komal Punjabi, for Defendant Nos. 3 & 4.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6th MAY, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Sekaria, learned senior counsel for the Applicant/Plaintiff has today placed before me a report. No order is being passed. The report indicates that the wall is not being constructed as per the MOU. I therefore put to Mr. Garewal



that whether his client was willing to construct the wall in terms of the report submitted. He submits that he would take instructions.

2. Stand over to **8th May 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]