



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6843 OF 2026

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 6791 OF 2026

Andheri Girls Education Society, Through

Its Chairman, Manish K. Ajmera

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Kamla Homes And Lifestyles Pvt Ltd & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2362 OF 2026

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 6791 OF 2026

Mr. Prateek Seksaria a/w Mr. Anosh Sequeira, Ms. Mehak Shah, Mr. Naresh Chheda, Ms. Sahina Electricwala and Mr. Mihir Poojary i/b Avyaan Legal, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Sr. Adv. a/w Dhishan Kukreja, Ms. Chandni Sabnani i/b Suraj Dube, for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Vikramjeet Garewal, Mr. Dikshak Soni i/b Dikshak Soni, for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Sumit C. Khandagale i/b Komal Punjabi, for Defendant-BMC.

Mr. Bhushan Patil, S.E.B.P, H/W Central, BMC Officer, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026

P.C.

1. Let the additional affidavit be filed in the Registry.
2. Stand over to 16th June 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]